7**0**9251088

FORM PTO-16M (Modified) (Rev. 07/05) OMS No. 0031-0027 (sup. 6/00/2008) TRICOS/REV.O4 TRICOS/REV.O4 TRICOS/REV.O4 TRICOS/REV.O5		Docket No.:
		T-6678
TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.		
. Name of conveying party(ies):		
HELEN OF TROY TEXAS CORPORATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: <u>HELEN OF TROY LIMITED</u>	
	Internaj Addresa:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 13 8th Avenue - P.O. Box #36E	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: St. Michael	
☑ Corporation-State: Texas	State:	
☐ Other	Country: Barbados ZIP:	
Cittzenship (see guidelines)	Association Citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(iss)	General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date: March 8, 2006	☐ Corporation Citizenship	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	🖾 Other <u>Comepny - Barbados</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Other	designation to attached: Yee No (Designations must be a separate document from	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification or description of the Trademark/Service Mark:		
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)		
,, ,,	2,420,095	
	2,420,095	
		ਹ ਹ
·		
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
C. Identification or Cescription of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing Data if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
i l		
	D. Table and E. H. Aller	
 Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	nd 1
Name: Stawart L. Gitler	, og ist allows in the order.	3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hoffman, Wassen & Gitter, P.C.	10m1100 (07 07 17 0.0(0)(0) 0 0.0 1) 1 = 0.000	
Suite 522	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 2461 South Clark Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Arlington	6. Payment information:	
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22202</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number; 703.415.0100	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 703.418.2768	b. Deposit Account Number 08-2455 Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	<u> </u>	3-/6-2106
Signature		Date
Stewart L. Gitler		er of pages including cover 2 :: 2
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0149, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1469, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0346

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Helen of Troy Texas Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, USA having offices at one Helen of Troy Plaza, El Paso, Texas, formerly located at 6827 Market Street, El Paso, Texas, 79915 United States, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"),

is owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,420,095, VERSA-STYLER and

WHEREAS, HELEN OF TROY LIMITED, a Barbados company, having offices at 13 8th Avenue, Belleville, P.O. Box 836E, St. Michael, Barbados (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed effective as of this 644 day of March, 2006.

By: Tell

Name: Vincent D. Carson

Helen of Troy Texas Corporation

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 03/16/2006 22 10.124M